
COLORADO COUNTY ASSESSORS 
 

 

01 
**Adams County Assessor 
4430 S. Adams County 
Parkway, Suite C2100 
Brighton, CO 80601  
Ken Musso 
(720) 523-6038 
FAX 720-523-6037 
kmusso@adcogov.org  
www.adcogov.org 
 

02 
*Alamosa County Assessor 
P.O. Box 638  
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Sandra J. Hostetter 
(719) 589-6365 
FAX (719) 589-6118 
shostetter@alamosacounty.org 
www.alamosacounty.org 

 

03 
**Arapahoe County Assessor  
5334 S. Prince Street 
Littleton, CO  80120 
PK Kaiser 
(303) 795-4600 
FAX (303) 797-1295 
pkaiser@arapahoegov.com  
www.co.arapahoe.co.us 

 

04 
*Archuleta County Assessor  
P.O. Box 1089 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147  
Johanna Tully-Elliott 
(970)264-8310 
FAX (970)264-8319 
jelliott@archuletacounty.org 
www.archuletacounty.org 

 

05 
*Baca County Assessor 
741 Main Street, Ste. 6 
Springfield, CO 81073 
Gayla Thompson 
(719)523-4332 
FAX (719)523-4735 
bacaassr@bacacountyco.gov 
www.bacacountyco.gov/ 

 

06 
*Bent County Assessor  
725 Bent Avenue 
Las Animas, CO 81054  
Guy Wagner 
(719)456-2010 
FAX (719)456-3108 
bentassessor@bentcounty.net 
www.bentcounty.net 

07 
**Boulder County Assessor 
P.O. Box 471 
Boulder, CO  80306 
Cynthia Braddock 
(303) 441-3530 
FAX (303)441-4996 
cbraddock@bouldercounty.org 
www.co.boulder.co.us 
 

80 
Broomfield County Assessor 
P.O. Box 1149 
Broomfield, CO 80038  
Jay Yamashita 
(303) 464-5819 
FAX 303-438-6252 
assessor@broomfield.org 
www.broomfield.org 

 

08 
*Chaffee County Assessor 
104 Crestone Ave.  
Salida, CO 81201  
Brenda Mosby 
(719)539-4016 
FAX (719)539-8513 
bmosby@chaffeecounty.org  
www.chaffeecounty.org 
 

09 
*Cheyenne County Assessor 
P.O. Box 36 
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810  
Lacey Welsh 
(719)767-5664 
FAX (719)767-5540 
cheyassr@rebeltec.net 
www.co.cheyenne.co.us 
 

10 
*Clear Creek Cty Assessor 
P.O. Box 2000  
Georgetown, CO 80444  
Diane Settle 
(303)679-2322 
FAX (303)679-2441 
dsettle@co.clear-
creek.co.us  
www.co.clear-creek.co.us 

 

11 
*Conejos County Assessor 
P.O. Box 67  
Conejos, CO 81129  
Naomi Martinez-Keys  
(719)376-5585 
FAX (719)376-2442 
naomi@co.conejos.co.us 
www.conejoscounty.org/ 
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12     
Costilla County Assessor 
P.O. Box 344 
San Luis, CO 81152  
R Thomas Aragon 
(719)937-7670 
FAX (888)709-5722 
assessor@costillacounty.net  
www.costillacounty-co.gov 

 

13 
*Crowley County Assessor  
631 Main Street 
Ordway, CO 81063  
Doug England  
(719)267-5229 
FAX (719)267-4608 
assessor@crowleycounty.net  
www.crowleycounty.net 

14 
*Custer County Assessor 
P.O. Box 518  
Westcliffe, CO 81252 
J.D. Henrich  
(719)783-2218  
FAX (719)783-0908 
custerassessor@custercountygov.com 
www.custercountygov.com 

 
15 
*Delta County Assessor  
501 Palmer St., Ste. 210 
Delta, CO 81416  
Debbie Griffith  
(970)874-2120 
FAX (970)874-2482 
debbieg@deltacounty.com  
www.deltacounty.com 

 

16 
Denver County Assessor 
201 W. Colfax Ave, Dept. 406 
Denver, CO 80202  
Keith Erffmeyer  
(720) 913-4162 
FAX (720)913-4101 
keith.erffmeyer@denvergov.org  
www.denvergov.org/assessor 

 

17 
*Dolores County Assessor 
P.O. Box 478 
Dove Creek, CO 81324 
Berna Ernst 
(970)677-2385 
FAX (970)677-2815 
dcbernaernst@fone.net 
www.dolorescounty.org/ 

 
18 
Douglas County Assessor  
301 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
Lisa Frizell 
(303) 660-7450 
FAX (303)660-1429 
lfrizell@douglas.co.us 
www.douglas.co.us 

 

19 
*Eagle County Assessor 
P.O. Box 449  
Eagle, CO 81631  
Mark Chapin  
(970)328-8640 
FAX (970)328-8679 
mark.chapin@eaglecounty.us  
www.eaglecounty.us 

 

20 
El Paso County Assessor  
1675 W. Garden of the Gods Rd. 
Suite 2300  
Colo. Springs, CO 80907  
Steve Schleiker 
(719)520-6600 
FAX (719)520-6635 
steveschleiker@elpasoco.com  
www.elpasoco.com 

 
21 
Elbert County Assessor 
P.O. Box 26  
Kiowa, CO 80117  
Susan Murphy 
(303) 621-3101 
FAX (303)621-3173 
susan.murphy@elbertcounty-co.gov  
www.elbertcounty-co.gov 
 

22 
*Fremont County Assessor  
615 Macon Ave., Rm. 107  
Canon City, CO 81212  
Stacey Seifert 
(719)276-7310 
FAX (719)276-7311 
sseif@fremontco.com  
www.fremontco.com 
 

23 
*Garfield County Assessor  
109 8th Street, Suite 207  
Glenwood Spgs., CO 81601  
Jim Yellico 
(970)945-9134 
FAX (970)945-3953 
jyellico@garfield-county.com  
www.garfield-county.com 
 

24 
*Gilpin County Assessor 
P.O. Box 338 
Central City, CO 80427 
Anne Schafer 
(303) 582-5451 
FAX (303)565-1798 
aschafer@gilpincounty.org 
www.co.gilpin.co.us 
 

25 
*Grand County Assessor 
P.O. Box 302 
Hot Sulphur Spgs, CO 80451  
Tom Weydert 
(970)725-3060 
FAX (970)725-3505 
tweydert@co.grand.co.us  
www.co.grand.co.us 
 

26 
*Gunnison County Assessor  
221 N. Wisconsin St., Ste. A  
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Kristy McFarland 
(970)641-1085 
FAX (970)641-7920 
kmcfarland@gunnisoncounty.org  
www.gunnisoncounty.org 
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27 
*Hinsdale County Assessor 
P.O. Box 28 
Lake City, CO 81235  
Luke de la Parra  
(970)944-2225 
FAX (970)944-2202 
assessor@hinsdalecountycolorado.us  
www.hinsdalecountycolorado.us 
 

28 
*Huerfano County Assessor  
401 Main Street, Ste. 205 
Walsenburg, CO 81089  
Elisha Meadows  
(719)738-3000 
FAX (719)738-1191 
assessor@huerfano.us  
www.huerfano.us 
 

29 
*Jackson County Assessor 
P.O. Box 813 
Walden, CO  80480 
Wendy M. Benson 
(970)723-4751 
FAX (970)723-4011 
wbenson@jacksoncountyco.gov 
www.jacksoncountycogov.com 

30 
Jefferson County Assessor 
100 Jefferson County Prkwy. 
Suite 2500 
Golden, CO  80419 
Scot Kersgaard 
(303) 271-8600 
FAX (303)271-8616 
assessor@jeffco.us  
www.jeffco.us 
 

31 
Kiowa County Assessor 
P.O. Box 295  
Eads, CO 81036  
Marci Miller  
(719)438-5521 
FAX (719)438-5614 
kcassrmjm@gmail.com  
www.kiowacounty-colorado.com 
 

32 
Kit Carson Cty Assessor  
251 16th Street, Ste. 102 
Burlington, CO 80807  
Abbey Mullis  
(719)346-8946 
FAX (719)346-6017 
assessor@kitcarsoncounty.org  
www.kitcarsoncounty.org 
 

33 
La Plata County Assessor  
679 Turner Dr., Ste. A  
Durango, CO 81303 
Carrie Woodson 
(970)382-6221 
FAX (970)382-6237 
carrie.woodson@co.laplata.co.us 
www.co.laplata.co.us 
 

34 
Lake County Assessor 
P.O. Box 28  
Leadville, CO 80461  
Miguel Martinez  
(719)486-4110 
FAX (719)486-3725 
mmartinez@co.lake.co.us  
www.lakecountyco.com 
 

35 
**Larimer County Assessor 
P.O. Box 1190 
Fort Collins, CO 80522  
Bob Overbeck 
(970)498-7050 
FAX (970)498-7070 
overbebc@co.larimer.co.us  
www.larimer.org 
 

36 
*Las Animas Cty Assessor  
200 E. 1st Street, Rm. 203 
Trinidad, CO 81082  
Jodi Amato  
(719)846-2295/2296  
FAX (719)846-7061 
Jodi.amato@lasanimascounty.org 
www.lasanimascounty.net/ 
 

37 
*Lincoln County Assessor 
P.O. Box 277  
Hugo, CO 80821  
Jeremiah Higgins  
(719)743-2358 
FAX (719)743-2211 
jhiggins@lincolncountyco.us  
www.lincolncountyco.us 

 

38 
*Logan County Assessor  
315 Main Street, Ste. 1 
Sterling, CO 80751  
Peggy Michaels 
 (970)522-2797 
FAX (970)522-1987 
michaelsp@logancountyco.gov  
www.loganco.gov 

 
39 
Mesa County Assessor 
P.O. Box 20000 
Grand Junction, CO 81502  
Ken Brownlee 
(970)244-1610 
FAX (970)244-1790 
ken.brownlee@mesacounty.us  
www.mesacounty.us 

 

40 
*Mineral County Assessor 
P.O. Box 70  
Creede, CO 81130  
Libby Lamb  
(719)658-2669 
FAX (719)658-0358 
libbylundock@live.com  
www.mineralcountycolorado.com 
 

41 
Moffat County Assessor 
221 W. Victory Way, Ste. 240 
Craig, CO 81625  
Charles Cobb  
(970)824-9102 
FAX (970)824-9189 
ccobb@moffatcounty.net  
www.co.moffat.co.us 
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42 
Montezuma Cty Assessor  
140 W. Main St., Ste. 3 
Cortez, CO 81321  
Leslie Kennedy-Bugg  
(970)565-3428 
FAX (970)565-1247 
lbugg@co.montezuma.co.us 
www.montezumacounty.org/web/ 
 

43 
*Montrose County Assessor 
P.O. Box 1186 
Montrose, CO 81402  
Bradley Hughes 
(970)249-3753 
FAX (970)252-4559 
assessor@montrosecounty.net  
www.co.montrose.co.us 
 

44 
*Morgan County Assessor 
P.O. Box 892 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701  
Tim Amen 
(970)542-3512 
FAX  970-542-3516 
tim.amen@co.morgan.co.us 
www.co.morgan.co.us 
 

45 
*Otero County Assessor  
13 W. 3rd Street, Rm. 211 
La Junta, CO 81050  
Ken R. Hood  
(719)383-3010 
FAX (719)383-3019 
oteroassessor@oterogov.org  
www.oterogov.com/ 
 

46 
*Ouray County Assessor 
P.O. Box 665  
Ouray, CO 81427  
Susie Mayfield  
(970)325-4371 
FAX (970)325-4611 
smayfield@ouraycountyco.gov  
www.ouraycountyco.gov 
 

47 
*Park County Assessor 
P.O. Box 636  
Fairplay, CO 8044O  
Monica Jones 
(719)836-4331 
FAX (719)836-4193 
mjones@parkco.us  
www.parkco.us 
 

48 
*Phillips County Assessor  
221 S. Interocean 
Holyoke, CO 80734  
Douglas D. Kamery  
(970)854-3151 
FAX (970)854-3151 
doug.kamery@phillipscounty.co  
www.colorado.gov/pacific/phillips
county 
 

49 
*Pitkin County Assessor  
530 E. Main, Suite 204 
Aspen, CO 81611  
Deborah J. Bamesberger  
(970)920-5160 
FAX (970)920-5174 
deb.bamesberger@pitkincounty.com 
www.pitkinpropertysearch.com  
 

50 
*Prowers County Assessor  
301 S. Main Street, Ste. 205 
Lamar, CO 81052  
Andy Wyatt  
(719)336-8000 
FAX (719)336-7232 
awyatt@prowerscounty.net  
www.prowerscounty.net 
 

51 
*Pueblo County Assessor  
215 W. 10th Street, # 241 
Pueblo, CO 81003  
Frank Beltran  
(719)583-6597 
FAX (719)583-6600 
fbeltran@co.pueblo.co.us  
www.co.pueblo.co.us 

 

52 
*Rio Blanco Cty Assessor 
P.O. Box 508  
Meeker, CO 81641  
Renae T. Neilson  
(970)878-9410 
FAX (970)878-3341 
renae.neilson@rbc.us  
www.rbc.us 

 

53 
*Rio Grande Cty Assessor  
925 6th Street, Room 105 
Del Norte, CO 81132 
J.J. Mondragon 
(719)657-3326 
FAX (719)657-4006 
jj.mondragon@riograndecounty.org  
www.riograndecounty.org 
 

54 
*Routt County Assessor 
522 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 10 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80487  
Gary Peterson 
(970)870-5544 
FAX (970)870-5461 
gpeterson@co.routt.co.us  
www.co.routt.co.us 

 

55 
*Saguache County Assessor 
P.O. Box 38  
Saguache, CO 81149  
Peter Peterson  
(719)655-2521 
FAX (719)655-0152 
ppeterson@saguachecounty-co.gov  
www.saguachecounty.net 

 

56 
*San Juan County Assessor 
P.O. Box 596  
Silverton, CO 81433  
Kimberly Buck  
(970)387-5632 
FAX (970)387-0195 
assessor@sanjuancountycolorado.us  
www.sanjuancountycolorado.us/ 
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57 
*San Miguel Cty Assessor 
P.O. Box 506  
Telluride, CO 81435  
Peggy Kanter  
(970)728-3174 
FAX (970)369-1007 
peggyk@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
www.sanmiguelcountyco.gov 

 

58 
*Sedgwick County Assessor  
315 Cedar Street, Ste. 200 
Julesburg, CO 80737  
Eva Contreras 
(970)474-2531 
FAX (970)474-3507 
assessor@sedgwickcountygov.net 
www.colorado.gov/sedgwickcounty 
 

59 
**Summit County Assessor 
P.O. Box 276  
Breckenridge, CO 80424  
Franklin Celico 
(970)453-3480 
FAX (970)453-3481 
frank.celico@summitcountyco.gov  
www.co.summit.co.us 
 

60 
Teller County Assessor 
P.O. Box 1008 
Cripple Creek, CO 80813  
David “Colt” Simmons 
(719)689-2941 
FAX (719)689-0988 
simmonsc@co.teller.co.us  
www.co.teller.co.us 

 

61 
*Washington Cty Assessor  
150 Ash Avenue 
Akron, CO 80720  
Larry Griese  
(970)345-6662 
FAX (970)345-2329 
lgriese@co.washington.co.us  
www.co.washington.co.us 

 

62 
Weld County Assessor  
1400 N. 17th Avenue  
Greeley, CO 80631  
Brenda A. Dones 
(970)400-3650 
FAX (970)304-6433 
bdones@weldgov.com 
www.weldgov.com 
 

63 
*Yuma County Assessor  
310 Ash Street, Suite D  
Wray, CO 80758 
Cindy Taylor 
(970)332-5032 
FAX (970)332-3411 
ycassessor@co.yuma.co.us 
www.yumacounty.net 
 

  

Counties that still have term limits of two terms – 12 

Costilla, Douglas, Elbert, El Paso, Jefferson,  
Mesa, Moffat, Montezuma, Teller, and Weld 
 
Counties that extended term limits to 3 terms - 5 

Adams, Arapahoe, Boulder, Larimer and Summit 

 
Appointed Assessors – 2  
Broomfield and Denver 
 
 
 
* Term limits eliminated 
** Term limits extended to 3 terms 

Constitutional Term Limit Citation – 2 Consecutive 
Terms – Article XVIII, Sec. 11, Colorado Constitution 
Elected Government Officials – “non-judicial elected official” 
of local political subdivisions of *** the state, state board of 
education members, elected members of the governing 
board of a state institution of higher education. 
 
Constitutional Term Limit Citation – 2 
Consecutive Terms – Article IV, Sec. 1(2), 
Colorado Constitution 
Executive Department – governor, lieutenant governor, 
secretary of state, state treasurer, and attorney general. 
 
Constitutional Term Limit Citation – Legislative 
Department – Article V, Sec. 3(2), Colorado 
Constitution 
Senator – 2 consecutive terms; Legislators – 4 consecutive 
terms. 
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